Peachtree Timing HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 4:39 PM 2/16/2023 Page 1

2023 SEC Swimming & Diving Championships - 2/14/2023 to 2/18/2023
Meet Program - Friday Prelims

Heat 6 of 6 Prelims
Event 23 Women 200 Yard Butterfly 1 Bowley, Lockett A FR BAMA-SE 15872
NCAA: 1:49.51 2/24/2018 Ella Eastin 2 Williams, Taylor C SO UMIZ-MV 1:58.17 _
SEC: 1:51.51 2/18/2022 Rileu Gaines 3 Stotler, Sara B SO TENN-SE 15741
SEC Meet: 1:51.51 2/18/2022 Riley Gaines 4 Wizard, Betsy A FR UARK-AR 15433
POOL: 1:50.98 3/21/2009 Elaine Breeden 5  Thomas, Luciana M SR UARK-AR 15587
1:52.86 A 6 Rice, Anna Havens H JR UKY 1:57.82
1:59.23 B 7 Mills, Makenzy K SO SCAR-SC 15833
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time 8 Womer, Hannah GR LSU-LA 1:59.18
Heat 1o0f6 Prelims
3 Nutter, Kristen M SR VU-SE 2:0882 Event 24 Men 200 Yard Butterfly
4 Traba, Mercedes L SO VU-SE 2:0359 _ NCAA: 1:37.35 3/25/2017 Jack Conger
5 DiPasquale, Meredith A FR VU-SE 2:06.20 SEC: 1:38.69 3/6/2021 Shaine Casas
6 Hall, Kendall K FR VU-SE 2:1032 SEC Meet: 1:39.00 2/18/2022 Urlando
Heat 2 of 6 Prelims POOL:  1:39.23 11/6/2020 Shaine Casas
1 Hartley, Maddy P FR UARK-AR 2:0219 1:40.20 A
2 Craft, Sydney K FR UARK-AR 2:01.71 1:46.31 B
3 Harrison, Delaney E FR UARK-AR 2:01.40 __ Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
4 Hepler, Danielle N TAMU-GU 2:0119 Heat 1 of5 Prelims
5 Bauer, Elise C JR FLOR-FL 2:01.29 2 Coakley, William J TAMU-GU 1:51.76
6  Reddin, Joelle C TAMU-GU 2:01.60 _ 3 Bahgat, Youssef FR SCAR-SC 1:50.04 _
7  Utley, Kailia G SO VU-SE 2:01.95 4 Dols, Keanan M GS UKY 1:4950
8 Song, Chloe FR LSU-LA 2:0348 5 Ellett, Timmy S SR UKY 1:4991 _
Heat 3 of 6 Prelims 6 Ingerick, Logan O FR UKY 1:51.61 _
1 Golding, Kathleen JR FLOR-FL 2:0093 7  Busch, Steven A FR SCAR-SC 1:53.23
2 Voelkerding, Ashley R SR BAMA-SE 2:00.61 _ Heat 2 of 5 Prelims
3 Wright, Mollie ] TAMU-GU 2:0025 1 Gezmis, Erge C GR SCAR-SC 1:4888 _
4 Abruzzo, Mia SO UGA 2:00.01 _ 2 Vanmeter, Riley ] SR BAMA-SE 1:48.77
5 Dellatorre, Olivia G FR UGA 2:0023 3 Brice, Luke A 5Y TENN-SE 1:4845 _
6 Collins, Paige R SO SCAR-SC 2:00.48 4 Malec, Mikolaj JR UMIZ-MV 14822 _
7  Black, LaciL FR BAMA-SE 2:0081 _ 5 Boylan, David D SR LSU-LA 1:4838 _
8 Nguyen, Claire P SR TENN-SE 2:01.03 ___ 6  Hulbert, Gage M FR SCAR-SC 1:48.72
Heat 4 of 6 Prelims 7  Peeples, Blake B JR BAMA-SE 1:4884 _
1 Poole, Lauren M SR UKY 1:59.05 8  Allison, Chase M SR SCAR-SC 1:49.29
2 Toh, Nicholle JR SCAR-SC 1:5832 __ Heat 3 of 5 Prelims
3 Sartori, Sofia FR LSU-LA 1:57.62 1 Dickey, Trey B TAMU-GU 1:47.30
4  Dickinson, Callie G GS UGA 1:5521 2 Conklin, Clayton ] TAMU-GU 1:4561 _
5 Sabol, Kristyn E JR UKY 1:57.33 3 Mathias, Mason D SO AUB-SE 1:44.07 _
6  Bridges, Jenna S SO LSU-LA 1:57.99 _ 4 Gonzalez Pinero, Joaquin SO FLOR-FL 1:42.30 _
7  Piccirillo, Allison ] SR FLOR-FL 1:58.60 _ 5 Mclnerny, Evan P JR AUB-SE 1:43.12
8 Camisa, Eleonora SO UARK-AR 1:59.88 _ 6  Brown,Jace C TAMU-GU 1:44.78
Heat 5o0f6 Prelims 7  Sacca, Peter SO UGA 1:46.47
1 Horomanski, Emily P SR SCAR-SC 1:59.03 _ 8 Rogers, Gavin ] SO LSU-LA 1:4814 _
2 Gati, Izzy G GS UKY 1:5821 _ Heat 4 of 5 Prelims
3 Pelzek, Greta] SO SCAR-SC 1:5745 _ 1  Watson, William C SO BAMA-SE 1:46.72
4 Theall, Olivia A TAMU-GU 1:54.81 _ 2 Schmidt, Danny A AUB-SE 1:4551 _
5 Ray,Amanda E JR FLOR-FL 1:56.10 _ 3 Miceli, Mateo S SO BAMA-SE 1:4350 _
6  Kwan, Victoria N GR SCAR-SC 1:5789 _ 4 Wilby, Mason GS UKY 1:42.26
7  Bellina, Hannah C JR LSU-LA 1:5856 _ 5  Abruzzo, Andrew GS UGA 1:42.82
8 Bargeron, Avery G SO AUB-SE 1:59.83 _ 6 Laur, Mason A SO FLOR-FL 1:44.64 _
7 DeVore, Luke E SR SCAR-SC 1:4590 _
8 Davis, Luke C SR UMIZ-MV 1:4811
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Heat 5 Prelims (#24 Men 200 Yard Butterfly) Heat 5 o0f6 Prelims
1 Scheuermann, Noah T SR UMIZ-MV 1:46.66 _ 1 Caldow, Elle E JR TENN-SE 5317
2 Mussler, Jackson D SO UKY 1:45.06 _ 2 Harper, Olivia M JR TENN-SE 5286 _
3 Crawford, Jace A JR FLOR-FL 1:4349 3 Schobel, Marie GS UGA 5225 _
4 Secchi, Clement SR UMIZ-MV 1:41.81 _ 4 McCarty, Eboni SO UGA 51.53 _
5 Espernberger, Martin FR TENN-SE 1:42.56 _ 5 Brooks, Caitlin P SR UKY 52.09 _
6 Zubik, Jan K UMIZ-MV 1:4441 _ 6  Merritt, Kensley E JR AUB-SE 5273
7 Lim, Ananda C GS UGA 1:45.74 7  Buerger, Torie H JR UKY 53.03 _
8 Merani, Ryan B FR UKY 1:4747 8 Bales, Sydney FR UMIZ-MV 5346 _
Heat 6 of 6 Prelims
Event 25 Women 100 Yard Backstroke 1 Runnels, Aris D SO FLOR-FL 5311
NCAA: 48.74 3/18/2022 Katherine Berkoff 2 Melton, Kobie M SR UARK-AR 5284
SEC: 50.02 2/21/2020 Rhyan White 3 Lee, Meghan R JR AUB-SE 5215
SEC Meet: 50.02 2/21/2020 Rhyan White 4 White, Rhyan E SR BAMA-SE 5084
POOL: 50.55 3/20/2009 Gemma Spofforth 5 Fuller, Josephine A SO TENN-SE 5181
50.89 A 6  Rees, Meredith A SR UMIZ-MV 5248 ___
53.91 B 7 Sansome, Millie K SR UGA 5292
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time 8  Taber, Paige E FR UKY 5344
Heat 10f6 Prelims
1 DiPasquale, Meredith A FR VU-SE 58.73 Event 26 Men 100 Yard Backstroke
2 Mills, Makenzy K SO SCAR-SC 5695 _ NCAA: 43.35 3/25/2022 Luca Urlando
3 Hall, Hannah G FR UARK-AR 56.60 _ SEC: 43.35 3/25/2022 Luca Orlando
4 Schiller, Carson SO UGA 5582 _ SEC Meet: 44.10 2/21/2020 Zane Waddell
5 Dalton, Emma M SO VU-SE 5611 _ POOL: 43.87 11/19/2020 Shaine Casas
6 Ciezczak, Megan A SO VU-SE 56.68 _ 44.79 A
7 Jordan, Chantal E SR VU-SE 5837 47.59 B
Heat 2 of 6 Prelims Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
1 Pierobon Mays, Gabriela V JR VU-SE 5563 _ Heat 1 of5 Prelims
2 Varga EllaR LSU-LA 5530 _ 2 Gordon, John Michael SR UKY 50.08 _
3 Stewart, Bayley D 5Y TENN-SE 5442 3 Windle, Calvin K SO UMIZ-MV 49.78
4 Norton, Emma G FR UGA 5424 4 Glennon, Kevin FR UKY 49.66
5  Hughes, Lily FR LSU-LA 5426 _ 5  Voelkel, Reese FR LSU-LA 49.72
6  Ahrens, Abigail G TAMU-GU 5456 6  Toepfer, Nicholas A SO LSU-LA 4995
7  Felner, Gracie E JR BAMA-SE 5537 _ 7  Fuchs, Collin R TAMU-GU NT _
8  Duffy, Colleen M SO UMIZ-MV 55.65 _ Heat 2 of 5 Prelims
Heat 3 of 6 Prelims 1  Ford, Mark FR LSU-LA 4930
1 Barzelay, Aviv TAMU-GU 5420 _ 2 Kruse, Wylie R SO SCAR-SC 4889 _
2 Carlton, Emma L 5Y TENN-SE 5399 3 Brown, Samuel FR UMIZ-MV 48.04 _
3 Buechler, Jordan N TAMU-GU 5376 _ 4 Curtis, Griffin M SO LSU-LA 4743
4 Frericks, Grace M FR UKY 53.65 _ 5 Simmons, Andrew | SO AUB-SE 4791
5 Feddersen, Amy ] SR UMIZ-MV 5372 6  Glenn, Kevin C SO LSU-LA 4876 _
6  Salcutan, Tatiana JR SCAR-SC 5397 _ 7 Hanke, Sam W JR SCAR-SC 49.04 _
7  Nevmovenko, Polina JR AUB-SE 5401 _ 8 Davis, Jackson C JR SCAR-SC 49.37
8 De Villiers, Michaela FR LSU-LA 5420 _ Heat 3 of 5 Prelims
Heat 4 of 6 Prelims 1 Bochenski, Grant R SO UMIZ-MV 47.04
1 Pantano, BellaL JR SCAR-SC 5326 _ 2 Kammann, Bjoern SO TENN-SE 4642
2 Jones, Emily I FR BAMA-SE 5286 _ 3 Chaney, Adam C SO FLOR-FL 4575
3 Sansores, Andrea A SR UARK-AR 5233 _ 4 Ng,Wesley Y JR UGA 4527
4  Waldrep, Ellie G SO AUB-SE 51.74 5 Menke, Matthew T SR BAMA-SE 4571
5 Platts, Daisy SR AUB-SE 5212 6  Dahlgren, Jack A SR UMIZ-MV 46.01 _
6  Hanlon, Lydia FR UKY 5276 7  Franklin, Zach C JR UGA 4682 _
7  Maloney, Kyla AUB-SE 53.05 _ 8 Storms, Eric M SR UMIZ-MV 4740
8  Scholes, Dylan A FR SCAR-SC 5361 _
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Heat 4 Prelims (#26 Men 100 Yard Backstroke)

1 Stelmar, EricR
Norton, Mitchell |
Smith, Lleyton A
Stoffle, Aidan F
Gogulski, Ethan D
Laitarovsky, Michael
Makinen, Kalle

8 Parker,Sam E
Heat 5 of5 Prelims

1  Shomper, Thomas M

N O v N

Lierz, Harrison M
Simons, Nick F
Stoffle, Nathaniel L
Dunham, Bradley
Grum, lan

Hulet, Tyler ]
Marcum, Jake L

N O U AW N

JR
)
SR
SR

SO
FR
SO

JR
FR
SO
SR
SR

SR

BAMA-SE
UGA
AUB-SE
AUB-SE
TAMU-GU
SCAR-SC
AUB-SE
UGA

TAMU-GU
TENN-SE
TENN-SE
AUB-SE
UGA

UGA
TAMU-GU
BAMA-SE

Event 27 Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

47.00
46.35
45.74
45.27
45.64
45.92
46.57
47.35

46.96
46.28
45.71
45.26
45.45
45.82
46.43
47.11

NCAA: 55.73 3/19/2019 Lilly King
SEC: 57.18 3/18/2022 Mona McSherry
SEC Meet: 57.28 2/21/2014 Breeja Larson
POOL: 56.94 11/17/2022 Kaitlyn Dobler
58.10 A
1:01.56 B
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 10f6 Prelims
2 Carey, Taylor B FR VU-SE 1:05.53
3 Cottingham, Brianna A FR UARK-AR 1:03.34
4 Smith, Alaya UARK-AR 1:02.83
5 Moderski, Alex C SR UMIZ-MV 1:03.06
6  Stephens, Julianna JR UGA 1:04.06
7  Platek, Ella A JR VU-SE 1:06.46
Heat 2 of 6 Prelims
1 Dennis, Holley JR UMIZ-MV 1:02.54
2 Striley, Paige FR UMIZ-MV 1:02.25
3 Rosendale, Charlotte C FR BAMA-SE 1:02.19
4 Winer, Molly E SR UMIZ-MV 1:02.16
5  Garrison, Sophie ] SO BAMA-SE 1:02.19
6  Perttula, Andrea M TAMU-GU 1:02.20
7 Maoz, Abby T SO LSU-LA 1:02.43
8  Shaner, Reilly K SR UARK-AR 1:02.62
Heat 3 of 6 Prelims
1 Johnson, Georgia L JR SCAR-SC 1:02.01
2 Streeter, Annaliese M SO SCAR-SC 1:01.82
3 Isakson, Elizabeth FR UGA 1:01.68
4 Jones, Ainsley E AUB-SE 1:01.55
5 Knelson, Faith A JR VU-SE 1:01.61
6  Mangaoang, Desirae A TAMU-GU 1:01.75
7 Bank, Lina FR UMIZ-MV 1:01.96
8 Tarazi, Val R SR AUB-SE 1:02.06
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Heat 4 of 6 Prelims

1 Peoples, Olivia G
Grosse, Malin
Fisher, Jocelyn T
Makarova, Stasya R
Wright, Cat G
Kennett, Bobbi G
Cothern, Bella

8 Kucheran, Nina A
Heat 5 o0f6 Prelims

1 Norman, Kasia ]

N O voA N

Morgan, Kailee S
Phelan, Denise
Hartman, Zoie E
Ferraguti, Alessia
Petkova, Diana P

N oo W

Brathwaite, Katrina

8  Steele, Taylor L
Heat 6 of 6 Prelims

1 Mendenhall, Olivia
Longbottom, Charlotte V
Herrmann, Vanessa L
McSharry, Mona L
Wiseman, Avery K
Engel, Bridget E
Curtis, Brynn M

O N U AW N

Jones, Bradi E

SO
FR
SR
SO
SR

JR
5Y

)
SR
FR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR

SO

SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
JR

FLOR-FL
UMIZ-MV
BAMA-SE
AUB-SE
BAMA-SE
TAMU-GU
UARK-AR
FLOR-FL

BAMA-SE
TENN-SE
UKY

UGA
UARK-AR
BAMA-SE
UMIZ-MV
SCAR-SC

UKY
TAMU-GU
UARK-AR
TENN-SE
BAMA-SE
UKY
AUB-SE
UARK-AR

Event 28 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

1:01.19
1:00.64
1:00.33

5891

59.92
1:00.47
1:01.02
1:01.48

1:01.07
1:00.62
1:00.29

58.76

59.78
1:00.37
1:00.87
1:01.35

1:01.06
1:00.52
1:00.18

58.45

59.07
1:00.36
1:00.84
1:01.31

NCAA: 49.69 3/23/2018 Ian Finnerty
SEC: 50.03 2/17/2018 Caeleb Dressel
SEC Meet: 50.03 2/18/2018 Caeleb Dressel
POOL: 50.03 2/17/2018 Caeleb Dressel
5140 A
53.87 B
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 1 of5 Prelims
3 Gadgaard, Mikkel JR AUB-SE NT
4 Broome, John UKY 56.79
5  Buck, Quinn O FR SCAR-SC 57.79
Heat 2 of 5 Prelims
1 Bell, Drayden L FR BAMA-SE 55.29
2 Hassling, Emil ] JR LSU-LA 55.17
3 Kerns, Liam W SO SCAR-SC 54.86
4 Parrott, Aaron N SR LSU-LA 54.83
5 West, Daniel N JR SCAR-SC 54.85
6 Miller, Henry S SR UKY 54.87
7  Bates, Jackson H SO UGA 55.24
Heat 3 of 5 Prelims
1 Rindshoej, Freddie JR UMIZ-MV 54.29
2 Goodwin, Will A SR UMIZ-MV 53.28
3 Bethel, Henry SO AUB-SE 52.44
4 Maas, Derek E SR BAMA-SE 51.74
5 Puente Bustamante, Andres E TAMU-GU 51.98
6  Pitshugin, Kris FR UGA 52.91
7 Deans, Michael B JR BAMA-SE 53.60
8 Spillane, Tyler] SO UMIZ-MV 54.78
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Heat 4 Prelims (#28 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)

1

N O v N

Heat

N O U AW N

Otten, Ethan M
Sheils, Trey M
Houlie, Michael ]
Smith, Julian
Sanchez, Alex R
Epitropov, Lyubomir E
Voloschin, Arie
Gallagher, William
50f5 Prelims
Kahl, Linus H
Patton, Ben H
Dillard, Jarel A
Mikuta, Reid R
Savickas, Aleksas
Hillis, Dillon W
Mason, Mitch K
Haigh, Connor E

JR
5Y
SO

5Y
SO
FR

)
SR
5Y
JR
FR
5Y
JR
JR
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BAMA-SE
BAMA-SE
TENN-SE
FLOR-FL
TAMU-GU
TENN-SE
UGA
UMIZ-MV

BAMA-SE
UMIZ-MV
TENN-SE
AUB-SE
FLOR-FL
FLOR-FL
LSU-LA
UGA
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53.90
53.13
52.15
51.60
51.90
52.87
53.43
54.76

53.77
52.94
52.10
51.14
51.88
52.60
53.33
54.38




